
Concours de sociétés Carabine 10 m 2011
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1.37.0.00.001 Abeuve 2 9 4 4 6 44.444 114.833

1.37.0.00.003 Attalens 3 18 10 10 7 55.556 188.666

1.10.0.03.208 Avry-devant-Pont 2 11 5 3 6 45.455 131.500

1.37.0.00.038 Avry-sur-Matran 1 22 18 18 13 81.818 190.060

1.10.0.03.220 Bulle 1 27 26 25 18 96.296 187.816

1.10.0.05.230 Chavannes-les-Forts 3 12 12 11 8 100.000 184.816

1.37.0.00.012 Cottens 1 22 21 21 15 95.455 183.986

1.10.0.06.246 Dompierre-Russy 3 16 14 6 10 87.500 162.077

1.37.0.00.014 Farvagny 2 22 19 15 13 86.364 181.001

1.37.0.00.035 Fribourg les Routiers 3 8 3 2 6 37.500 74.833

1.10.0.01.267 Fribourg Ville 2 23 13 12 9 56.522 186.281

1.10.0.02.071 Giffers 2 13 10 9 7 76.923 179.456

1.37.0.00.044 Heitenried 1 25 21 19 15 84.000 185.851

1.37.0.00.051 Le Crêt 2 10 4 3 6 40.000 105.667

1.37.0.00.042 Lully 3 16 9 8 6 56.250 180.342

1.10.0.06.291 Mannens 2 9 8 4 6 88.889 168.997

1.37.0.00.043 Pont-la-Ville 2 19 18 15 13 94.737 180.886

1.37.0.00.048 Ried 1 28 16 16 11 57.143 188.105

1.37.0.00.029 St. Antoni 2 10 3 3 6 30.000 87.333

1.37.0.00.031 Tafers 2 40 37 35 26 92.500 190.424

1.10.0.02.147 Ueberstorf 3 9 3 3 6 33.333 87.167

1.37.0.00.033 Ursy 3 9 8 6 6 88.889 175.638

1.37.0.00.049 Vuadens 3 19 9 1 6 47.368 143.903

1.37.0.00.030 Vully-Broye 1 31 26 25 18 83.871 186.128

428 317 274 74.065



Concours de sociétés Carabine 10 m 2011

Classement des sociétés par catégorie:
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Catégorie 1

1 1.37.0.00.038 Avry-sur-Matran 1 22 18 18 13 81.818 190.060

2 1.37.0.00.048 Ried 1 28 16 16 11 57.143 188.105

3 1.10.0.03.220 Bulle 1 27 26 25 18 96.296 187.816

4 1.37.0.00.030 Vully-Broye 1 31 26 25 18 83.871 186.128

5 1.37.0.00.044 Heitenried 1 25 21 19 15 84.000 185.851

6 1.37.0.00.012 Cottens 1 22 21 21 15 95.455 183.986

Catégorie 2

1 1.37.0.00.031 Tafers 2 40 37 35 26 92.500 190.424

2 1.10.0.01.267 Fribourg Ville 2 23 13 12 9 56.522 186.281

3 1.37.0.00.014 Farvagny 2 22 19 15 13 86.364 181.001

4 1.37.0.00.043 Pont-la-Ville 2 19 18 15 13 94.737 180.886

5 1.10.0.02.071 Giffers 2 13 10 9 7 76.923 179.456

6 1.10.0.06.291 Mannens 2 9 8 4 6 88.889 168.997

7 1.10.0.03.208 Avry-devant-Pont 2 11 5 3 6 45.455 131.500

8 1.37.0.00.001 Abeuve 2 9 4 4 6 44.444 114.833

9 1.37.0.00.051 Le Crêt 2 10 4 3 6 40.000 105.667

10 1.37.0.00.029 St. Antoni 2 10 3 3 6 30.000 87.333

Catégorie 3

1 1.37.0.00.003 Attalens 3 18 10 10 7 55.556 188.666

2 1.10.0.05.230 Chavannes-les-Forts 3 12 12 11 8 100.000 184.816

3 1.37.0.00.042 Lully 3 16 9 8 6 56.250 180.342

4 1.37.0.00.033 Ursy 3 9 8 6 6 88.889 175.638

5 1.10.0.06.246 Dompierre-Russy 3 16 14 6 10 87.500 162.077

6 1.37.0.00.049 Vuadens 3 19 9 1 6 47.368 143.903

7 1.10.0.02.147 Ueberstorf 3 9 3 3 6 33.333 87.167

8 1.37.0.00.035 Fribourg les Routiers 3 8 3 2 6 37.500 74.833
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1 1.37.0.00.031 Tafers 2 40 37 35 26 92.500 190.424

2 1.37.0.00.038 Avry-sur-Matran 1 22 18 18 13 81.818 190.060

3 1.37.0.00.003 Attalens 3 18 10 10 7 55.556 188.666

4 1.37.0.00.048 Ried 1 28 16 16 11 57.143 188.105

5 1.10.0.03.220 Bulle 1 27 26 25 18 96.296 187.816

6 1.10.0.01.267 Fribourg Ville 2 23 13 12 9 56.522 186.281

7 1.37.0.00.030 Vully-Broye 1 31 26 25 18 83.871 186.128

8 1.37.0.00.044 Heitenried 1 25 21 19 15 84.000 185.851

9 1.10.0.05.230 Chavannes-les-Forts 3 12 12 11 8 100.000 184.816

10 1.37.0.00.012 Cottens 1 22 21 21 15 95.455 183.986

11 1.37.0.00.014 Farvagny 2 22 19 15 13 86.364 181.001

12 1.37.0.00.043 Pont-la-Ville 2 19 18 15 13 94.737 180.886

13 1.37.0.00.042 Lully 3 16 9 8 6 56.250 180.342

14 1.10.0.02.071 Giffers 2 13 10 9 7 76.923 179.456

15 1.37.0.00.033 Ursy 3 9 8 6 6 88.889 175.638

16 1.10.0.06.291 Mannens 2 9 8 4 6 88.889 168.997

17 1.10.0.06.246 Dompierre-Russy 3 16 14 6 10 87.500 162.077

18 1.37.0.00.049 Vuadens 3 19 9 1 6 47.368 143.903

19 1.10.0.03.208 Avry-devant-Pont 2 11 5 3 6 45.455 131.500

20 1.37.0.00.001 Abeuve 2 9 4 4 6 44.444 114.833

21 1.37.0.00.051 Le Crêt 2 10 4 3 6 40.000 105.667

22 1.37.0.00.029 St. Antoni 2 10 3 3 6 30.000 87.333

23 1.10.0.02.147 Ueberstorf 3 9 3 3 6 33.333 87.167

24 1.37.0.00.035 Fribourg les Routiers 3 8 3 2 6 37.500 74.833
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1 161320 Marguet Annik Avry-sur-Matran 1981 E D 100 100 200

2 161656 Beyeler Irene Tafers 1985 E D 99 100 199

3 146356 Beyeler Simon Tafers 1982 E M 99 100 199

4 161045 Monnard Magali Attalens 1987 E D 97 100 197

5 120798 Müller Beat Tafers 1978 E M 98 99 197

6 280756 Moret Eléonore Avry-sur-Matran 1990 E D 99 98 197

7 122598 Rouiller Nicolas Tafers 1987 E M 100 97 197

8 201368 Lorétan Pascal Tafers 1989 E M 98 98 196

9 160993 Andrey Markus Tafers 1976 E M 96 99 195

10 161299 Broillet Fabien Avry-sur-Matran 1981 E M 97 98 195

11 267496 Delley Claude-Alain Avry-sur-Matran 1990 E M 97 98 195

12 269476 Gugler Samantha Tafers 1991 J D 98 97 195

13 230764 Poffet Manuela Tafers 1988 E D 96 98 194

14 161105 Overney Sébastien Bulle 1972 E M 96 98 194

15 283880 Bürgi Marco Tafers 1991 J M 97 97 194

16 314469 Keller Alexander Ried 1993 J M 95 98 193

17 161343 Herren Simone Fribourg 1981 E D 95 98 193

18 161606 Verdon Aurore Vully-Broye 1987 E D 95 98 193

19 314088 Schafer Svenja Heitenried 1995 JJ D 96 97 193

20 304578 Rossier Emilie Cottens 1995 JJ D 97 96 193

21 150700 Grangier Aurélie Avry-sur-Matran 1980 E D 98 95 193

22 304579 Zürcher Aline Cottens 1992 J D 96 96 192

23 305092 Epper Jonas Vully-Broye 1992 J M 96 96 192

24 275718 Götschmann Fabian Tafers 1991 J M 96 96 192

25 161015 Poffet Marco Tafers 1986 E M 96 96 192

26 161093 Dohner Martin Bulle 1963 S M 97 95 192

27 226068 Oberson Emmanuel Chavannes-les-Forts 1982 E M 94 97 191

28 120653 Vogt Bernd Ried 1944 V M 95 96 191

29 295719 Dohner Béatrice Bulle 1991 J D 95 96 191

30 314089 Schöpfer Corina Heitenried 1994 J D 95 96 191
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31 254127 Baechler Cindy Vully-Broye 1986 E D 95 96 191

32 161313 Dufaux Pierre-Alain Tafers 1949 V M 96 95 191

33 161020 Sturny Norbert Tafers 1963 S M 97 94 191

34 161310 Devaud André Fribourg 1944 V M 93 97 190

35 102110 Perroud Pierre-Alain Attalens 1965 S M 94 96 190

36 284112 Gross Martin Heitenried 1994 J M 95 95 190

37 314203 Aebischer Nicolas Farvagny 1994 J M 92 97 189

38 161490 Haas Erwin Tafers 1958 S M 93 96 189

39 278604 Dick Bettina Ried 1988 E D 94 95 189

40 267508 Limat Bertrand Vully-Broye 1991 J M 95 94 189

41 161316 Hertzog Patrick Fribourg 1977 E M 95 94 189

42 161025 Wälchli Peter Tafers 1981 E M 96 93 189

43 148945 Bourgnon Pierre Avry-sur-Matran 1974 E M 91 97 188

44 146067 Schmutz Annette Heitenried 1977 E D 91 97 188

45 288006 Hayoz Gabriel Vully-Broye 1993 J M 92 96 188

46 120879 Lehmann Daniela Ried 1985 E D 92 96 188

47 325172 Genoud Caroline Attalens 1996 JJ D 93 95 188

48 120870 Goetschi Thomas Ried 1972 E M 93 95 188

49 161502 Vonlanthen Tobie Tafers 1975 E M 93 95 188

50 161265 Monney Sandra Vully-Broye 1970 E D 93 95 188

51 318732 Kramer Mickaël Chavannes-les-Forts 1993 J M 95 93 188

52 161373 Remy Julien Chavannes-les-Forts 1980 E M 95 93 188

53 186949 Carrard Olivier Avry-sur-Matran 1976 E M 95 93 188

54 161569 Chardonnens Nicolas Vully-Broye 1977 E M 95 93 188

55 302151 Gremaud Loïc Pont-la-Ville 1991 J M 96 92 188

56 314189 Kerba Nathalie Bulle 1993 J D 92 95 187

57 161288 Maillard Francine Farvagny 1971 E D 92 95 187

58 161102 Lenge Roberto Bulle 1980 E M 92 95 187

59 146072 Brülhart Erwin Heitenried 1963 S M 94 93 187

60 148772 Pillonel Vincent Vully-Broye 1983 E M 94 93 187

61 161283 Macheret Anne-Lise Farvagny 1957 S D 95 92 187

62 314087 Fund Anja Heitenried 1995 JJ D 95 92 187

63 161580 Collaud Frédéric Vully-Broye 1971 E M 95 92 187

64 161110 Risse Mélanie Bulle 1978 E D 95 92 187

65 186779 Schweizer Dominique Fribourg 1966 E M 96 91 187

66 138506 Grangier Pierre-André Abeuve 1961 S M 90 96 186

67 111214 Schneider Nicolas Cottens 1964 S M 91 95 186

68 295573 Dutly Adrian Heitenried 1993 J M 91 95 186

69 217428 Gachet Siméon Bulle 1979 E M 92 94 186

70 104868 Monnard Edgar Attalens 1950 V M 93 93 186

71 295616 Théraulaz Kevin Pont-la-Ville 1992 J M 95 91 186
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72 254135 WERNER Nathanaël Vully-Broye 1987 E M 95 91 186

73 161117 Tornare Adeline Bulle 1983 E D 90 95 185

74 111161 Bovigny Christian Cottens 1964 S M 91 94 185

75 120696 Marschall Elisabeth Tafers 1954 V D 92 93 185

76 161430 Pache José Pont-la-Ville 1980 E M 92 93 185

77 161185 Maag Martin Cottens 1967 E M 92 93 185

78 296017 Wieland Nicola Ried 1993 J M 93 92 185

79 122622 Pfister Thomas Ried 1973 E M 93 92 185

80 161104 Monney Pierre Bulle 1981 E M 93 92 185

81 193957 Monney Michel Avry-sur-Matran 1967 E M 93 92 185

82 136088 Ayer Armin Giffers 1954 V M 94 91 185

83 161090 Bertschy Roland Bulle 1956 S M 95 90 185

84 161515 Privet Bertrand Bulle 1979 E M 95 90 185

85 161190 Moullet Claudia Cottens 1963 S D 89 95 184

86 284369 Schmutz Philippe Tafers 1991 J M 90 94 184

87 161016 Roth Simon Tafers 1985 E M 90 94 184

88 161111 Risse Sébastien Bulle 1973 E M 90 94 184

89 161211 Zürcher Marcel Cottens 1962 S M 92 92 184

90 304583 Volery Maxime Cottens 1994 J M 92 92 184

91 116483 Hänggi Stephan Tafers 1979 E M 92 92 184

92 155983 Vögeli Hansruedi Heitenried 1963 S M 93 91 184

93 1103 Dick Alexandra Ried 1990 E D 93 91 184

94 161739 Descloux Frédéric Bulle 1986 E M 93 91 184

95 161374 Remy Laurent Bulle 1969 E M 94 90 184

96 161716 Bolliger Hans Ueberstorf 1959 S M 87 96 183

97 161693 Wälchli Martin Tafers 1983 E M 89 94 183

98 161173 Chassot Michael Cottens 1984 E M 89 94 183

99 304731 Michel Patricia Farvagny 1970 E D 90 93 183

100 161351 Andrey Heribert Giffers 1956 S M 91 92 183

101 161036 Genoud Yves Attalens 1976 E M 91 92 183

102 161347 Schmutz Philippe Fribourg 1966 E M 91 92 183

103 533328 Liaudat Jonas Attalens 1996 JJ M 92 91 183

104 295576 Schwartz Ursula Heitenried 1994 J D 92 91 183

105 280757 Moret Sylvia Ursy 1966 E M 94 89 183

106 129919 Guerry Constant Lully 1940 W M 87 95 182

107 156072 Buntschu Hermann Heitenried 1963 S M 89 93 182

108 161432 Passaplan François Pont-la-Ville 1968 E M 89 93 182

109 201373 Pouly Gérard Ried 1946 V M 90 92 182

110 155988 Zahno Othmar Heitenried 1963 S M 90 92 182

111 161285 Macheret Vladimir Farvagny 1984 E M 92 90 182

112 161301 Broillet Stéphane Avry-sur-Matran 1974 E M 92 90 182
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113 161309 Cotting André-Claude Avry-sur-Matran 1949 V M 93 89 182

114 457646 Lopez Sergio Farvagny 1997 JJ M 93 89 182

115 219596 ROCHE Nathalie Vully-Broye 1966 E D 94 88 182

116 161727 Angéloz Christophe Avry-sur-Matran 1985 E M 95 87 182

117 161602 Tétard Léonce Vully-Broye 1945 V M 87 94 181

118 137576 Tercier Michel Giffers 1943 V M 87 94 181

119 314202 Waeber Laurianne Bulle 1993 J D 87 94 181

120 161753 Risse Olivier Bulle 1979 E M 88 93 181

121 137414 Waeber André Fribourg 1964 S M 89 92 181

122 314190 Perroud Yohan Bulle 1993 J M 89 92 181

123 161331 Vésy Sébastien Fribourg 1977 E M 89 92 181

124 230642 Demierre Roger Chavannes-les-Forts 1956 S M 91 90 181

125 161700 Perroud Martial Mannens 1966 E M 91 90 181

126 124813 Gachet Gilbert Bulle 1949 V M 92 89 181

127 283131 Blanchard Laura Bulle 1992 J D 92 89 181

128 161522 Aebischer Yves St. Antoni 1986 E M 92 89 181

129 104824 Thürler Fabien Chavannes-les-Forts 1975 E M 92 89 181

130 295621 Wohlhauser Chantal St. Antoni 1992 J M 87 93 180

131 161775 Kolly Betty Pont-la-Ville 1958 S D 88 92 180

132 161732 Piccand Maurice Avry-sur-Matran 1957 S M 88 92 180

133 161289 Marchon Jean-Nicolas Farvagny 1960 S M 89 91 180

134 295574 Doutaz Fabienne Heitenried 1991 J D 89 91 180

135 230408 Riedo Jean-Luc Lully 1986 E M 89 91 180

136 111228 Bosson Gérard Farvagny 1953 V M 92 88 180

137 457757 Overney Yoann Vully-Broye 1995 JJ M 87 92 179

138 161296 Aebischer Marius Avry-sur-Matran 1951 V M 89 90 179

139 396928 Roche Gaëlle Vully-Broye 1995 JJ D 89 90 179

140 305084 Gutknecht Kevin Ried 1994 J M 89 90 179

141 161132 Giroud Armand Chavannes-les-Forts 1957 S M 90 89 179

142 120881 Maurer Fritz Ried 1948 V M 91 88 179

143 533271 Wiederkehr Nicole Pont-la-Ville 1993 J D 87 91 178

144 291073 Lehmann Adrian Ried 1992 J M 87 91 178

145 161696 Bugnon Serge Mannens 1971 E M 87 91 178

146 160972 Comba Christian Abeuve 1955 S M 88 90 178

147 533323 Pellet Vinzenz Pont-la-Ville 1994 J M 88 90 178

148 320161 Conus Samuel Ursy 1994 J M 90 88 178

149 254472 Monney Laurent Cottens 1966 E M 90 88 178

150 161783 Sciboz Jean-Marc Pont-la-Ville 1966 E M 90 88 178

151 161276 ROCHE Pierre-André Vully-Broye 1968 E M 90 88 178

152 161040 Michel Frédéric Attalens 1982 E M 90 88 178

153 129102 Décotterd Benoît Lully 1981 E M 92 86 178
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154 161170 Bulliard Jean-Louis Cottens 1969 E M 83 94 177

155 314198 Waber Christian Tafers 1994 J M 84 93 177

156 161307 Chételat Albert Avry-sur-Matran 1950 V M 86 91 177

157 161322 Moullet Jacques Fribourg 1959 S M 88 89 177

158 236497 Sciboz Pascal Pont-la-Ville 1965 S M 88 89 177

159 325133 Rumo Ophelie Lully 1992 J D 88 89 177

160 161171 Bulliard Pascal Cottens 1971 E M 88 89 177

161 137526 Tinguely Marius Giffers 1954 V M 89 88 177

162 161084 Zbinden Pierre-Alain Bulle 1959 S M 89 88 177

163 533326 Perroud Nicolas Attalens 1997 JJ M 89 88 177

164 325193 Herren Daniel Ried 1994 J M 89 88 177

165 284223 Maradan Dany Pont-la-Ville 1990 E M 89 88 177

166 161286 Macheret Xavier Farvagny 1982 E M 89 88 177

167 161706 Demierre Patrice Ursy 1966 E M 89 88 177

168 161669 Dutly Hans-Peter Tafers 1985 E M 89 88 177

169 161193 Oberson Gilbert Cottens 1955 S M 90 87 177

170 314073 Dumas Fabien Chavannes-les-Forts 1993 J M 84 92 176

171 161670 Dutly Werner Tafers 1986 E M 86 90 176

172 161109 Prélaz Marcel Bulle 1933 W M 87 89 176

173 139787 Guerry François Lully 1983 E M 87 89 176

174 123209 Fluri René Vully-Broye 1952 V M 88 88 176

175 284113 Boschung Raphael Heitenried 1992 J M 88 88 176

176 161708 Gavillet Pascal Ursy 1975 E M 88 88 176

177 225615 Kolly Christian Fribourg 1967 E M 88 88 176

178 332170 Duc Raphaël Lully 1976 E M 88 88 176

179 254025 Sauteur Adrien Farvagny 1986 E M 88 88 176

180 161421 Gaillard Bertrand Pont-la-Ville 1973 E M 89 87 176

181 253111 Rappo Urs Tafers 1988 E M 90 86 176

182 284103 Colelli Giacomo Fribourg 1975 E M 90 86 176

183 240044 Brand Philip Ried 1986 E M 92 84 176

184 122609 Guilland-Gutknecht Jean-Pierre Ried 1961 S M 93 83 176

185 330235 Collaud Sébastien Vully-Broye 1993 J M 85 90 175

186 161705 Deillon Serge Ursy 1976 E M 86 89 175

187 161160 Sauteur Joseph Farvagny 1949 V M 87 88 175

188 161488 Dietrich Dionys Heitenried 1957 S M 87 88 175

189 151779 Gachoud Bertrand Chavannes-les-Forts 1964 S M 89 86 175

190 161498 Schöpfer Daniel Heitenried 1963 S M 89 86 175

191 300846 Defferard Valentin Bulle 1992 J M 89 86 175

192 161133 Jaquier Claude Chavannes-les-Forts 1945 V M 85 89 174

193 161474 Kolly Marcel Giffers 1960 S M 85 89 174

194 161495 Schaller Edgar Heitenried 1955 S M 87 87 174
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195 314188 Gachet Florian Bulle 1993 J M 87 87 174

196 314095 Dutly Thomas Heitenried 1996 JJ M 88 86 174

197 457577 Oliveira Da Silva Luis Manuel Mannens 1976 E M 88 86 174

198 161032 Gabriel Laurent Attalens 1973 E M 89 85 174

199 230208 Rossier Blaise Cottens 1989 E M 82 91 173

200 161103 Monney Gilbert Bulle 1955 S M 83 90 173

201 161717 Habegger Gottfried Ueberstorf 1946 V M 89 84 173

202 329756 Piller Philippe Tafers 1994 J M 92 81 173

203 161429 Pache Jean-Claude Pont-la-Ville 1962 S M 84 88 172

204 457756 Spahr Annika Vully-Broye 1997 JJ D 84 88 172

205 304632 Blanchard Matthias Tafers 1995 JJ M 85 87 172

206 161202 Rossier Patrice Cottens 1956 S M 86 86 172

207 161071 Rime Steve Avry-devant-Pont 1977 E M 86 86 172

208 130638 Lorson Philippe Fribourg 1966 E M 86 86 172

209 457645 Vonlanthen Phillip Vully-Broye 1995 JJ M 88 84 172

210 161188 Meuwly Michel Cottens 1963 S M 91 81 172

211 136100 Schafer Kanis Giffers 1955 S M 83 88 171

212 305089 Jent Colin Attalens 1987 E M 84 87 171

213 329760 Mauron Xavier Cottens 1995 JJ M 85 86 171

214 161780 Risse Etienne Pont-la-Ville 1963 S M 86 85 171

215 161671 Gaudard Sylvain Tafers 1982 E M 86 85 171

216 291527 Volery François Cottens 1965 S M 88 83 171

217 161807 Aeby Hans-Peter Giffers 1966 E M 88 83 171

218 457591 Grossrieder Luca Tafers 1998 JJ M 82 88 170

219 156123 Maurer Walter Heitenried 1961 S M 84 86 170

220 314197 Siegenthaler Simon Tafers 1996 JJ M 84 86 170

221 161067 Fragniere Patrick Avry-devant-Pont 1972 E M 84 86 170

222 512935 Savary Cindy Vully-Broye 1995 JJ D 86 84 170

223 160994 Auderset Alfons Tafers 1935 W M 87 83 170

224 325124 Baechler Dany Fribourg 1993 J M 88 82 170

225 327752 Oosterwijk Celine Heitenried 1996 JJ D 92 78 170

226 161782 Sciboz Alfred Pont-la-Ville 1941 W M 79 90 169

227 148771 Pillonel André Vully-Broye 1953 V M 79 90 169

228 314207 Banderet Maxime Dompierre-Russy 1993 J M 87 81 168

229 107093 Marschall Samuel Tafers 1948 V M 77 90 167

230 314075 Rouiller Florent Chavannes-les-Forts 1995 JJ M 80 87 167

231 161720 Schmutz Beat Ueberstorf 1959 S M 83 84 167

232 161604 Thomet Gilles Vully-Broye 1963 S M 84 83 167

233 533842 Pochon Zoé Dompierre-Russy 1993 J D 84 83 167

234 161118 Tornare Jean-Marie Bulle 1946 V M 85 82 167

235 532283 Monney Roxanne Tafers 1994 J D 85 82 167
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236 325187 Sauteur Mélissa Farvagny 1984 E D 85 82 167

237 329758 Cudré-Mauroux Cyril Cottens 1995 JJ M 88 79 167

238 161134 Jaquier Janine Chavannes-les-Forts 1946 V D 82 84 166

239 151892 Perroud Daniel Mannens 1954 V M 82 84 166

240 171189 Clerc Willy Pont-la-Ville 1964 S M 83 83 166

241 254029 François Patrick Fribourg 1975 E M 83 83 166

242 161607 Verdon Michel Vully-Broye 1957 S M 85 81 166

243 166905 Monney Olivier Dompierre-Russy 1968 E M 87 79 166

244 532285 Waeber Nicolas Tafers 1996 JJ M 81 84 165

245 161845 Déforel Roger Vuadens 1974 E M 81 84 165

246 243655 Vial Florent Le Crêt 1973 E M 81 84 165

247 322661 Pochon Chris Dompierre-Russy 1996 JJ M 82 83 165

248 457664 Maurer Simon Ried 1990 E M 85 80 165

249 161321 Marguet Denis Avry-sur-Matran 1947 V M 81 83 164

250 1101  Pernet André Abeuve 1936 W M 86 78 164

251 457758 Bart Alexandre Vully-Broye 1994 J M 78 85 163

252 1102  Overney Alain Vully-Broye 1971 E M 80 83 163

253 168278 Dietrich Joseph Avry-sur-Matran 1944 V M 82 81 163

254 295618 Mäusli Michel St. Antoni 1993 J M 87 76 163

255 535217 Menoud Thimothée Farvagny 1999 JJ D 74 88 162

256 457649 Pittet Florian Farvagny 1997 JJ M 82 80 162

257 252545 Garin Joël Le Crêt 1987 E M 82 80 162

258 161350 Aeby Bernhard Giffers 1944 V M 76 85 161

259 280715 Vonlanthen Damien Dompierre-Russy 1989 E M 78 83 161

260 161729 Cuennet Gilbert Avry-sur-Matran 1945 V M 80 81 161

261 161066 Dupré Irène Avry-devant-Pont 1978 E D 82 79 161

262 161325 Schafer Jakob Avry-sur-Matran 1946 V M 83 78 161

263 150701 Grangier Pierre Abeuve 1949 V M 84 77 161

264 526497 Rumo Laetitia Lully 1995 JJ D 77 82 159

265 535215 Macheret Richard Farvagny 1996 JJ M 77 81 158

266 161426 Kolly Félix Pont-la-Ville 1957 S M 78 80 158

267 168690 Jacot Laurent Dompierre-Russy 1968 E M 78 80 158

268 295667 Banderet Baptiste Dompierre-Russy 1990 E M 79 79 158

269 130316 Rolle Michel Farvagny 1969 E M 84 74 158

270 329757 Brodard Florian Cottens 1994 J M 76 81 157

271 325018 Sturny Pascal Tafers 1996 JJ M 77 80 157

272 299010 Conus Jérémie Ursy 1991 J M 82 75 157

273 161480 Piller Otto Giffers 1952 V M 76 80 156

274 130350 Brasey Pierre Lully 1944 V M 76 80 156

275 327761 Kolly Thomas Giffers 1990 E M 76 80 156

276 243642 Barbey Paul-André Le Crêt 1945 V M 78 78 156
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277 161314 Fasel Joseph Fribourg 1937 W M 79 77 156

278 285067 Monney Benoit Dompierre-Russy 1992 J M 80 76 156

279 515626 Lopez-Polo Christophe Cottens 1997 JJ M 74 81 155

280 161702 Sautaux Jacques Mannens 1956 S M 78 76 154

281 169507 Pidoud Alexis Mannens 1944 V M 76 77 153

282 168914 Pochon Jean-Daniel Dompierre-Russy 1977 E M 77 76 153

283 168584 Ducry Bernard Dompierre-Russy 1958 S M 75 77 152

284 271773 Egger Sylvain Vuadens 1988 E M 77 75 152

285 243652 Pittet Frédéric Le Crêt 1974 E M 75 76 151

286 532284 Blanchard Alice Tafers 1998 JJ D 79 71 150

287 161304 Bulliard Jean Fribourg 1930 W M 73 76 149

288 324993 Ducry Julien Dompierre-Russy 1986 E M 66 82 148

289 161785 Sciboz Marcel Pont-la-Ville 1937 W M 71 77 148

290 111195 Meyer Pierre Avry-devant-Pont 1961 S M 72 75 147

291 308787 Bussard Noan Vuadens 1991 J M 72 75 147

292 176155 Rossier Geneviève Mannens 1952 V D 66 80 146

293 314076 Beuret Killiam Chavannes-les-Forts 1994 J M 75 69 144

294 535219 Corpataux David Farvagny 1999 JJ M 73 70 143

295 161431 Papaux Gilbert Pont-la-Ville 1934 W M 78 65 143

296 325019 Sturny Samuel Tafers 1998 JJ M 80 62 142

297 533321 Mühlemann Michael Heitenried 1998 JJ M 72 69 141

298 161572 Chuard André Vully-Broye 1956 S M 73 67 140

299 285060 Pochon Florian Dompierre-Russy 1992 J M 71 68 139

300 161069 Morard Marthe Avry-devant-Pont 1952 V D 73 66 139

301 161704 Conus Pierre-Alain Ursy 1967 E M 63 75 138

302 304568 Terrapon Kevin Dompierre-Russy 1991 J M 67 69 136

303 285390 Lambert Nicolas Dompierre-Russy 1990 E M 70 66 136

304 535205 Crausaz Michel Vuadens 1990 E M 62 73 135

305 457814 Feller Charles-François Bulle 1994 J M 60 73 133

306 458849 Gremaud Michaël Vuadens 1995 JJ M 67 64 131

307 533319 Zosso Nino Heitenried 1999 JJ M 67 63 130

308 535220 Michel Laetitia Farvagny 1999 JJ D 62 66 128

309 308789 Golliard Christophe Vuadens 1992 J M 70 54 124

310 284074 Cuenod Roger Ursy 1963 S M 69 54 123

311 161695 Bugnon Michel Mannens 1946 V M 57 63 120

312 533860 Husejinovic Husejn Lully 1994 J M 63 57 120

313 535214 Gendre Vicky Farvagny 1997 JJ D 60 58 118

314 295560 Wyssmüller Alain Vuadens 1992 J M 54 63 117

315 304558 Vieira de Jesus Antonio Fribourg 1949 V M 53 58 111

316 458848 Rouiller Antoine Vuadens 1995 JJ M 56 53 109

317 326009 Bussard Yaël Vuadens 1994 J M 52 36 88
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1 269476 Gugler Samantha Tafers 1991 J D 98 97 195

2 283880 Bürgi Marco Tafers 1991 J M 97 97 194

3 314469 Keller Alexander Ried 1993 J M 95 98 193

4 314088 Schafer Svenja Heitenried 1995 JJ D 96 97 193

5 304578 Rossier Emilie Cottens 1995 JJ D 97 96 193

6 304579 Zürcher Aline Cottens 1992 J D 96 96 192

7 305092 Epper Jonas Vully-Broye 1992 J M 96 96 192

8 275718 Götschmann Fabian Tafers 1991 J M 96 96 192

9 295719 Dohner Béatrice Bulle 1991 J D 95 96 191

10 314089 Schöpfer Corina Heitenried 1994 J D 95 96 191

11 284112 Gross Martin Heitenried 1994 J M 95 95 190

12 314203 Aebischer Nicolas Farvagny 1994 J M 92 97 189

13 267508 Limat Bertrand Vully-Broye 1991 J M 95 94 189

14 288006 Hayoz Gabriel Vully-Broye 1993 J M 92 96 188

15 325172 Genoud Caroline Attalens 1996 JJ D 93 95 188

16 318732 Kramer Mickaël Chavannes-les-Forts 1993 J M 95 93 188

17 302151 Gremaud Loïc Pont-la-Ville 1991 J M 96 92 188

18 314189 Kerba Nathalie Bulle 1993 J D 92 95 187

19 314087 Fund Anja Heitenried 1995 JJ D 95 92 187

20 295573 Dutly Adrian Heitenried 1993 J M 91 95 186

21 295616 Théraulaz Kevin Pont-la-Ville 1992 J M 95 91 186

22 296017 Wieland Nicola Ried 1993 J M 93 92 185

23 284369 Schmutz Philippe Tafers 1991 J M 90 94 184

24 304583 Volery Maxime Cottens 1994 J M 92 92 184

25 533328 Liaudat Jonas Attalens 1996 JJ M 92 91 183

26 295576 Schwartz Ursula Heitenried 1994 J D 92 91 183

27 457646 Lopez Sergio Farvagny 1997 JJ M 93 89 182

28 314202 Waeber Laurianne Bulle 1993 J D 94 181

29 314190 Perroud Yohan Bulle 1993 J M 89 92 181

30 283131 Blanchard Laura Bulle 1992 J D 92 89 181
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31 295621 Wohlhauser Chantal St. Antoni 1992 J M 87 93 180

32 295574 Doutaz Fabienne Heitenried 1991 J D 89 91 180

33 457757 Overney Yoann Vully-Broye 1995 JJ M 87 92 179

34 396928 Roche Gaëlle Vully-Broye 1995 JJ D 89 90 179

35 305084 Gutknecht Kevin Ried 1994 J M 89 90 179

36 533271 Wiederkehr Nicole Pont-la-Ville 1993 J D 87 91 178

37 291073 Lehmann Adrian Ried 1992 J M 87 91 178

38 533323 Pellet Vinzenz Pont-la-Ville 1994 J M 88 90 178

39 320161 Conus Samuel Ursy 1994 J M 90 88 178

40 314198 Waber Christian Tafers 1994 J M 84 93 177

41 325133 Rumo Ophelie Lully 1992 J D 88 89 177

42 533326 Perroud Nicolas Attalens 1997 JJ M 89 88 177

43 325193 Herren Daniel Ried 1994 J M 89 88 177

44 314073 Dumas Fabien Chavannes-les-Forts 1993 J M 84 92 176

45 284113 Boschung Raphael Heitenried 1992 J M 88 88 176

46 330235 Collaud Sébastien Vully-Broye 1993 J M 85 90 175

47 300846 Defferard Valentin Bulle 1992 J M 89 86 175

48 314188 Gachet Florian Bulle 1993 J M 87 87 174

49 314095 Dutly Thomas Heitenried 1996 JJ M 88 86 174

50 329756 Piller Philippe Tafers 1994 J M 92 81 173

51 457756 Spahr Annika Vully-Broye 1997 JJ D 84 88 172

52 304632 Blanchard Matthias Tafers 1995 JJ M 85 87 172

53 457645 Vonlanthen Phillip Vully-Broye 1995 JJ M 88 84 172

54 329760 Mauron Xavier Cottens 1995 JJ M 85 86 171

55 457591 Grossrieder Luca Tafers 1998 JJ M 82 88 170

56 314197 Siegenthaler Simon Tafers 1996 JJ M 84 86 170

57 512935 Savary Cindy Vully-Broye 1995 JJ D 86 84 170

58 325124 Baechler Dany Fribourg 1993 J M 88 82 170

59 327752 Oosterwijk Celine Heitenried 1996 JJ D 92 78 170

60 314207 Banderet Maxime Dompierre-Russy 1993 J M 87 81 168

61 314075 Rouiller Florent Chavannes-les-Forts 1995 JJ M 80 87 167

62 533842 Pochon Zoé Dompierre-Russy 1993 J D 84 83 167

63 532283 Monney Roxanne Tafers 1994 J D 85 82 167

64 329758 Cudré-Mauroux Cyril Cottens 1995 JJ M 88 79 167

65 532285 Waeber Nicolas Tafers 1996 JJ M 81 84 165

66 322661 Pochon Chris Dompierre-Russy 1996 JJ M 82 83 165

67 457758 Bart Alexandre Vully-Broye 1994 J M 78 85 163

68 295618 Mäusli Michel St. Antoni 1993 J M 87 76 163

69 535217 Menoud Thimothée Farvagny 1999 JJ D 74 88 162

70 457649 Pittet Florian Farvagny 1997 JJ M 82 80 162

71 526497 Rumo Laetitia Lully 1995 JJ D 77 82 159
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72 535215 Macheret Richard Farvagny 1996 JJ M 77 81 158

73 329757 Brodard Florian Cottens 1994 J M 76 81 157

74 325018 Sturny Pascal Tafers 1996 JJ M 77 80 157

75 299010 Conus Jérémie Ursy 1991 J M 82 75 157

76 285067 Monney Benoit Dompierre-Russy 1992 J M 80 76 156

77 515626 Lopez-Polo Christophe Cottens 1997 JJ M 74 81 155

78 532284 Blanchard Alice Tafers 1998 JJ D 79 71 150

79 308787 Bussard Noan Vuadens 1991 J M 72 75 147

80 314076 Beuret Killiam Chavannes-les-Forts 1994 J M 75 69 144

81 535219 Corpataux David Farvagny 1999 JJ M 73 70 143

82 325019 Sturny Samuel Tafers 1998 JJ M 80 62 142

83 533321 Mühlemann Michael Heitenried 1998 JJ M 72 69 141

84 285060 Pochon Florian Dompierre-Russy 1992 J M 71 68 139

85 304568 Terrapon Kevin Dompierre-Russy 1991 J M 67 69 136

86 457814 Feller Charles-FrançoisBulle 1994 J M 60 73 133

87 458849 Gremaud Michaël Vuadens 1995 JJ M 67 64 131

88 533319 Zosso Nino Heitenried 1999 JJ M 67 63 130

89 535220 Michel Laetitia Farvagny 1999 JJ D 62 66 128

90 308789 Golliard Christophe Vuadens 1992 J M 70 54 124

91 533860 Husejinovic Husejn Lully 1994 J M 63 57 120

92 535214 Gendre Vicky Farvagny 1997 JJ D 60 58 118

93 295560 Wyssmüller Alain Vuadens 1992 J M 54 63 117

94 458848 Rouiller Antoine Vuadens 1995 JJ M 56 53 109

95 326009 Bussard Yaël Vuadens 1994 J M 52 36 88
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1 161320 Marguet Annik Avry-sur-Matran 1981 E D 100 100 200

2 161656 Beyeler Irene Tafers 1985 E D 99 100 199

3 146356 Beyeler Simon Tafers 1982 E M 99 100 199

4 161045 Monnard Magali Attalens 1987 E D 97 100 197

5 120798 Müller Beat Tafers 1978 E M 98 99 197

6 280756 Moret Eléonore Avry-sur-Matran 1990 E D 99 98 197

7 122598 Rouiller Nicolas Tafers 1987 E M 100 97 197

8 201368 Lorétan Pascal Tafers 1989 E M 98 98 196

9 160993 Andrey Markus Tafers 1976 E M 96 99 195

10 161299 Broillet Fabien Avry-sur-Matran 1981 E M 97 98 195

11 267496 Delley Claude-Alain Avry-sur-Matran 1990 E M 97 98 195

12 230764 Poffet Manuela Tafers 1988 E D 96 98 194

13 161105 Overney Sébastien Bulle 1972 E M 96 98 194

14 161343 Herren Simone Fribourg 1981 E D 95 98 193

15 161606 Verdon Aurore Vully-Broye 1987 E D 95 98 193

16 150700 Grangier Aurélie Avry-sur-Matran 1980 E D 98 95 193

17 161015 Poffet Marco Tafers 1986 E M 96 96 192

18 161093 Dohner Martin Bulle 1963 S M 97 95 192

19 226068 Oberson Emmanuel Chavannes-les-Forts 1982 E M 94 97 191

20 254127 Baechler Cindy Vully-Broye 1986 E D 95 96 191

21 161020 Sturny Norbert Tafers 1963 S M 97 94 191

22 102110 Perroud Pierre-Alain Attalens 1965 S M 94 96 190

23 161490 Haas Erwin Tafers 1958 S M 93 96 189

24 278604 Dick Bettina Ried 1988 E D 94 95 189

25 161316 Hertzog Patrick Fribourg 1977 E M 95 94 189

26 161025 Wälchli Peter Tafers 1981 E M 96 93 189

27 148945 Bourgnon Pierre Avry-sur-Matran 1974 E M 91 97 188

28 146067 Schmutz Annette Heitenried 1977 E D 97 188

29 120879 Lehmann Daniela Ried 1985 E D 92 96 188

30 120870 Goetschi Thomas Ried 1972 E M 93 95 188
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31 161502 Vonlanthen Tobie Tafers 1975 E M 93 95 188

32 161265 Monney Sandra Vully-Broye 1970 E D 93 95 188

33 161373 Remy Julien Chavannes-les-Forts 1980 E M 95 93 188

34 186949 Carrard Olivier Avry-sur-Matran 1976 E M 95 93 188

35 161569 Chardonnens Nicolas Vully-Broye 1977 E M 95 93 188

36 161288 Maillard Francine Farvagny 1971 E D 92 95 187

37 161102 Lenge Roberto Bulle 1980 E M 92 95 187

38 146072 Brülhart Erwin Heitenried 1963 S M 94 93 187

39 148772 Pillonel Vincent Vully-Broye 1983 E M 94 93 187

40 161283 Macheret Anne-Lise Farvagny 1957 S D 95 92 187

41 161580 Collaud Frédéric Vully-Broye 1971 E M 95 92 187

42 161110 Risse Mélanie Bulle 1978 E D 95 92 187

43 186779 Schweizer Dominique Fribourg 1966 E M 96 91 187

44 138506 Grangier Pierre-André Abeuve 1961 S M 90 96 186

45 111214 Schneider Nicolas Cottens 1964 S M 91 95 186

46 217428 Gachet Siméon Bulle 1979 E M 92 94 186

47 254135 WERNER Nathanaël Vully-Broye 1987 E M 95 91 186

48 161117 Tornare Adeline Bulle 1983 E D 90 95 185

49 111161 Bovigny Christian Cottens 1964 S M 91 94 185

50 161430 Pache José Pont-la-Ville 1980 E M 92 93 185

51 161185 Maag Martin Cottens 1967 E M 92 93 185

52 122622 Pfister Thomas Ried 1973 E M 93 92 185

53 161104 Monney Pierre Bulle 1981 E M 93 92 185

54 193957 Monney Michel Avry-sur-Matran 1967 E M 93 92 185

55 161090 Bertschy Roland Bulle 1956 S M 95 90 185

56 161515 Privet Bertrand Bulle 1979 E M 95 90 185

57 161190 Moullet Claudia Cottens 1963 S D 89 95 184

58 161016 Roth Simon Tafers 1985 E M 90 94 184

59 161111 Risse Sébastien Bulle 1973 E M 90 94 184

60 161211 Zürcher Marcel Cottens 1962 S M 92 92 184

61 116483 Hänggi Stephan Tafers 1979 E M 92 92 184

62 155983 Vögeli Hansruedi Heitenried 1963 S M 93 91 184

63 1103 Dick Alexandra Ried 1990 E D 93 91 184

64 161739 Descloux Frédéric Bulle 1986 E M 93 91 184

65 161374 Remy Laurent Bulle 1969 E M 94 90 184

66 161716 Bolliger Hans Ueberstorf 1959 S M 87 96 183

67 161693 Wälchli Martin Tafers 1983 E M 89 94 183

68 161173 Chassot Michael Cottens 1984 E M 89 94 183

69 304731 Michel Patricia Farvagny 1970 E D 90 93 183

70 161351 Andrey Heribert Giffers 1956 S M 91 92 183

71 161036 Genoud Yves Attalens 1976 E M 91 92 183
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72 161347 Schmutz Philippe Fribourg 1966 E M 91 92 183

73 280757 Moret Sylvia Ursy 1966 E M 94 89 183

74 156072 Buntschu Hermann Heitenried 1963 S M 89 93 182

75 161432 Passaplan François Pont-la-Ville 1968 E M 89 93 182

76 155988 Zahno Othmar Heitenried 1963 S M 90 92 182

77 161285 Macheret Vladimir Farvagny 1984 E M 92 90 182

78 161301 Broillet Stéphane Avry-sur-Matran 1974 E M 92 90 182

79 219596 ROCHE Nathalie Vully-Broye 1966 E D 94 88 182

80 161727 Angéloz Christophe Avry-sur-Matran 1985 E M 95 87 182

81 161753 Risse Olivier Bulle 1979 E M 88 93 181

82 137414 Waeber André Fribourg 1964 S M 89 92 181

83 161331 Vésy Sébastien Fribourg 1977 E M 89 92 181

84 230642 Demierre Roger Chavannes-les-Forts 1956 S M 91 90 181

85 161700 Perroud Martial Mannens 1966 E M 91 90 181

86 161522 Aebischer Yves St. Antoni 1986 E M 92 89 181

87 104824 Thürler Fabien Chavannes-les-Forts 1975 E M 92 89 181

88 161775 Kolly Betty Pont-la-Ville 1958 S D 88 92 180

89 161732 Piccand Maurice Avry-sur-Matran 1957 S M 88 92 180

90 161289 Marchon Jean-Nicolas Farvagny 1960 S M 89 91 180

91 230408 Riedo Jean-Luc Lully 1986 E M 89 91 180

92 161132 Giroud Armand Chavannes-les-Forts 1957 S M 90 89 179

93 161696 Bugnon Serge Mannens 1971 E M 87 91 178

94 160972 Comba Christian Abeuve 1955 S M 88 90 178

95 254472 Monney Laurent Cottens 1966 E M 90 88 178

96 161783 Sciboz Jean-Marc Pont-la-Ville 1966 E M 90 88 178

97 161276 ROCHE Pierre-André Vully-Broye 1968 E M 90 88 178

98 161040 Michel Frédéric Attalens 1982 E M 90 88 178

99 129102 Décotterd Benoît Lully 1981 E M 92 86 178

100 161170 Bulliard Jean-Louis Cottens 1969 E M 83 94 177

101 161322 Moullet Jacques Fribourg 1959 S M 88 89 177

102 236497 Sciboz Pascal Pont-la-Ville 1965 S M 88 89 177

103 161171 Bulliard Pascal Cottens 1971 E M 88 89 177

104 161084 Zbinden Pierre-Alain Bulle 1959 S M 89 88 177

105 284223 Maradan Dany Pont-la-Ville 1990 E M 89 88 177

106 161286 Macheret Xavier Farvagny 1982 E M 89 88 177

107 161706 Demierre Patrice Ursy 1966 E M 89 88 177

108 161669 Dutly Hans-Peter Tafers 1985 E M 89 88 177

109 161193 Oberson Gilbert Cottens 1955 S M 90 87 177

110 161670 Dutly Werner Tafers 1986 E M 86 90 176

111 139787 Guerry François Lully 1983 E M 87 89 176

112 161708 Gavillet Pascal Ursy 1975 E M 88 88 176
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113 225615 Kolly Christian Fribourg 1967 E M 88 88 176

114 332170 Duc Raphaël Lully 1976 E M 88 88 176

115 254025 Sauteur Adrien Farvagny 1986 E M 88 88 176

116 161421 Gaillard Bertrand Pont-la-Ville 1973 E M 89 87 176

117 253111 Rappo Urs Tafers 1988 E M 90 86 176

118 284103 Colelli Giacomo Fribourg 1975 E M 90 86 176

119 240044 Brand Philip Ried 1986 E M 92 84 176

120 122609 Guilland-Gutknecht Jean-PierreRied 1961 S M 93 83 176

121 161705 Deillon Serge Ursy 1976 E M 86 89 175

122 161488 Dietrich Dionys Heitenried 1957 S M 87 88 175

123 151779 Gachoud Bertrand Chavannes-les-Forts 1964 S M 89 86 175

124 161498 Schöpfer Daniel Heitenried 1963 S M 89 86 175

125 161474 Kolly Marcel Giffers 1960 S M 85 89 174

126 161495 Schaller Edgar Heitenried 1955 S M 87 87 174

127 457577 Oliveira Da Silva Luis ManuelMannens 1976 E M 88 86 174

128 161032 Gabriel Laurent Attalens 1973 E M 89 85 174

129 230208 Rossier Blaise Cottens 1989 E M 82 91 173

130 161103 Monney Gilbert Bulle 1955 S M 83 90 173

131 161429 Pache Jean-Claude Pont-la-Ville 1962 S M 84 88 172

132 161202 Rossier Patrice Cottens 1956 S M 86 86 172

133 161071 Rime Steve Avry-devant-Pont 1977 E M 86 86 172

134 130638 Lorson Philippe Fribourg 1966 E M 86 86 172

135 161188 Meuwly Michel Cottens 1963 S M 91 81 172

136 136100 Schafer Kanis Giffers 1955 S M 83 88 171

137 305089 Jent Colin Attalens 1987 E M 84 87 171

138 161780 Risse Etienne Pont-la-Ville 1963 S M 86 85 171

139 161671 Gaudard Sylvain Tafers 1982 E M 86 85 171

140 291527 Volery François Cottens 1965 S M 88 83 171

141 161807 Aeby Hans-Peter Giffers 1966 E M 88 83 171

142 156123 Maurer Walter Heitenried 1961 S M 84 86 170

143 161067 Fragniere Patrick Avry-devant-Pont 1972 E M 84 86 170

144 161720 Schmutz Beat Ueberstorf 1959 S M 83 84 167

145 161604 Thomet Gilles Vully-Broye 1963 S M 84 83 167

146 325187 Sauteur Mélissa Farvagny 1984 E D 85 82 167

147 171189 Clerc Willy Pont-la-Ville 1964 S M 83 83 166

148 254029 François Patrick Fribourg 1975 E M 83 83 166

149 161607 Verdon Michel Vully-Broye 1957 S M 85 81 166

150 166905 Monney Olivier Dompierre-Russy 1968 E M 87 79 166

151 161845 Déforel Roger Vuadens 1974 E M 81 84 165

152 243655 Vial Florent Le Crêt 1973 E M 81 84 165

153 457664 Maurer Simon Ried 1990 E M 85 80 165
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154 1102  Overney Alain Vully-Broye 1971 E M 80 83 163

155 252545 Garin Joël Le Crêt 1987 E M 82 80 162

156 280715 Vonlanthen Damien Dompierre-Russy 1989 E M 78 83 161

157 161066 Dupré Irène Avry-devant-Pont 1978 E D 82 79 161

158 161426 Kolly Félix Pont-la-Ville 1957 S M 78 80 158

159 168690 Jacot Laurent Dompierre-Russy 1968 E M 78 80 158

160 295667 Banderet Baptiste Dompierre-Russy 1990 E M 79 79 158

161 130316 Rolle Michel Farvagny 1969 E M 84 74 158

162 327761 Kolly Thomas Giffers 1990 E M 76 80 156

163 161702 Sautaux Jacques Mannens 1956 S M 78 76 154

164 168914 Pochon Jean-Daniel Dompierre-Russy 1977 E M 77 76 153

165 168584 Ducry Bernard Dompierre-Russy 1958 S M 75 77 152

166 271773 Egger Sylvain Vuadens 1988 E M 77 75 152

167 243652 Pittet Frédéric Le Crêt 1974 E M 75 76 151

168 324993 Ducry Julien Dompierre-Russy 1986 E M 66 82 148

169 111195 Meyer Pierre Avry-devant-Pont 1961 S M 72 75 147

170 161572 Chuard André Vully-Broye 1956 S M 73 67 140

171 161704 Conus Pierre-Alain Ursy 1967 E M 63 75 138

172 285390 Lambert Nicolas Dompierre-Russy 1990 E M 70 66 136

173 535205 Crausaz Michel Vuadens 1990 E M 62 73 135

174 284074 Cuenod Roger Ursy 1963 S M 69 54 123
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1 161320 Marguet Annik Avry-sur-Matran 1981 E D 100 100 200

2 161656 Beyeler Irene Tafers 1985 E D 99 100 199

3 161045 Monnard Magali Attalens 1987 E D 97 100 197

4 280756 Moret Eléonore Avry-sur-Matran 1990 E D 99 98 197

5 269476 Gugler Samantha Tafers 1991 J D 98 97 195

6 230764 Poffet Manuela Tafers 1988 E D 96 98 194

7 161343 Herren Simone Fribourg 1981 E D 95 98 193

8 161606 Verdon Aurore Vully-Broye 1987 E D 95 98 193

9 314088 Schafer Svenja Heitenried 1995 JJ D 96 97 193

10 304578 Rossier Emilie Cottens 1995 JJ D 97 96 193

11 150700 Grangier Aurélie Avry-sur-Matran 1980 E D 98 95 193

12 304579 Zürcher Aline Cottens 1992 J D 96 96 192

13 295719 Dohner Béatrice Bulle 1991 J D 95 96 191

14 314089 Schöpfer Corina Heitenried 1994 J D 95 96 191

15 254127 Baechler Cindy Vully-Broye 1986 E D 95 96 191

16 278604 Dick Bettina Ried 1988 E D 94 95 189

17 146067 Schmutz Annette Heitenried 1977 E D 91 97 188

18 120879 Lehmann Daniela Ried 1985 E D 92 96 188

19 325172 Genoud Caroline Attalens 1996 JJ D 93 95 188

20 161265 Monney Sandra Vully-Broye 1970 E D 93 95 188

21 314189 Kerba Nathalie Bulle 1993 J D 92 95 187

22 161288 Maillard Francine Farvagny 1971 E D 92 95 187

23 161283 Macheret Anne-Lise Farvagny 1957 S D 95 92 187

24 314087 Fund Anja Heitenried 1995 JJ D 95 92 187

25 161110 Risse Mélanie Bulle 1978 E D 95 92 187

26 161117 Tornare Adeline Bulle 1983 E D 90 95 185

27 120696 Marschall Elisabeth Tafers 1954 V D 92 93 185

28 161190 Moullet Claudia Cottens 1963 S D 95 184

29 1103 Dick Alexandra Ried 1990 E D 93 91 184

30 304731 Michel Patricia Farvagny 1970 E D 90 93 183
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31 295576 Schwartz Ursula Heitenried 1994 J D 92 91 183

32 219596 ROCHE Nathalie Vully-Broye 1966 E D 94 88 182

33 314202 Waeber Laurianne Bulle 1993 J D 87 94 181

34 283131 Blanchard Laura Bulle 1992 J D 92 89 181

35 161775 Kolly Betty Pont-la-Ville 1958 S D 88 92 180

36 295574 Doutaz Fabienne Heitenried 1991 J D 89 91 180

37 396928 Roche Gaëlle Vully-Broye 1995 JJ D 89 90 179

38 533271 Wiederkehr Nicole Pont-la-Ville 1993 J D 87 91 178

39 325133 Rumo Ophelie Lully 1992 J D 88 89 177

40 457756 Spahr Annika Vully-Broye 1997 JJ D 84 88 172

41 512935 Savary Cindy Vully-Broye 1995 JJ D 86 84 170

42 327752 Oosterwijk Celine Heitenried 1996 JJ D 92 78 170

43 533842 Pochon Zoé Dompierre-Russy 1993 J D 84 83 167

44 532283 Monney Roxanne Tafers 1994 J D 85 82 167

45 325187 Sauteur Mélissa Farvagny 1984 E D 85 82 167

46 161134 Jaquier Janine Chavannes-les-Forts 1946 V D 82 84 166

47 535217 Menoud Thimothée Farvagny 1999 JJ D 74 88 162

48 161066 Dupré Irène Avry-devant-Pont 1978 E D 82 79 161

49 526497 Rumo Laetitia Lully 1995 JJ D 77 82 159

50 532284 Blanchard Alice Tafers 1998 JJ D 79 71 150

51 176155 Rossier Geneviève Mannens 1952 V D 66 80 146

52 161069 Morard Marthe Avry-devant-Pont 1952 V D 73 66 139

53 535220 Michel Laetitia Farvagny 1999 JJ D 62 66 128

54 535214 Gendre Vicky Farvagny 1997 JJ D 60 58 118
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1 120653 Vogt Bernd Ried 1944 V M 95 96 191

2 161313 Dufaux Pierre-Alain Tafers 1949 V M 96 95 191

3 161310 Devaud André Fribourg 1944 V M 93 97 190

4 104868 Monnard Edgar Attalens 1950 V M 93 93 186

5 120696 Marschall Elisabeth Tafers 1954 V D 92 93 185

6 136088 Ayer Armin Giffers 1954 V M 94 91 185

7 129919 Guerry Constant Lully 1940 W M 87 95 182

8 201373 Pouly Gérard Ried 1946 V M 90 92 182

9 161309 Cotting André-Claude Avry-sur-Matran 1949 V M 93 89 182

10 161602 Tétard Léonce Vully-Broye 1945 V M 87 94 181

11 137576 Tercier Michel Giffers 1943 V M 87 94 181

12 124813 Gachet Gilbert Bulle 1949 V M 92 89 181

13 111228 Bosson Gérard Farvagny 1953 V M 92 88 180

14 161296 Aebischer Marius Avry-sur-Matran 1951 V M 89 90 179

15 120881 Maurer Fritz Ried 1948 V M 91 88 179

16 161307 Chételat Albert Avry-sur-Matran 1950 V M 86 91 177

17 137526 Tinguely Marius Giffers 1954 V M 89 88 177

18 161109 Prélaz Marcel Bulle 1933 W M 87 89 176

19 123209 Fluri René Vully-Broye 1952 V M 88 88 176

20 161160 Sauteur Joseph Farvagny 1949 V M 87 88 175

21 161133 Jaquier Claude Chavannes-les-Forts 1945 V M 85 89 174

22 161717 Habegger Gottfried Ueberstorf 1946 V M 89 84 173

23 160994 Auderset Alfons Tafers 1935 W M 87 83 170

24 161782 Sciboz Alfred Pont-la-Ville 1941 W M 79 90 169

25 148771 Pillonel André Vully-Broye 1953 V M 79 90 169

26 107093 Marschall Samuel Tafers 1948 V M 77 90 167

27 161118 Tornare Jean-Marie Bulle 1946 V M 85 82 167

28 161134 Jaquier Janine Chavannes-les-Forts 1946 V D 84 166

29 151892 Perroud Daniel Mannens 1954 V M 82 84 166

30 161321 Marguet Denis Avry-sur-Matran 1947 V M 81 83 164
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31 1101  Pernet André Abeuve 1936 W M 86 78 164

32 168278 Dietrich Joseph Avry-sur-Matran 1944 V M 82 81 163

33 161350 Aeby Bernhard Giffers 1944 V M 76 85 161

34 161729 Cuennet Gilbert Avry-sur-Matran 1945 V M 80 81 161

35 161325 Schafer Jakob Avry-sur-Matran 1946 V M 83 78 161

36 150701 Grangier Pierre Abeuve 1949 V M 84 77 161

37 161480 Piller Otto Giffers 1952 V M 76 80 156

38 130350 Brasey Pierre Lully 1944 V M 76 80 156

39 243642 Barbey Paul-André Le Crêt 1945 V M 78 78 156

40 161314 Fasel Joseph Fribourg 1937 W M 79 77 156

41 169507 Pidoud Alexis Mannens 1944 V M 76 77 153

42 161304 Bulliard Jean Fribourg 1930 W M 73 76 149

43 161785 Sciboz Marcel Pont-la-Ville 1937 W M 71 77 148

44 176155 Rossier Geneviève Mannens 1952 V D 66 80 146

45 161431 Papaux Gilbert Pont-la-Ville 1934 W M 78 65 143

46 161069 Morard Marthe Avry-devant-Pont 1952 V D 73 66 139

47 161695 Bugnon Michel Mannens 1946 V M 57 63 120

48 304558 Vieira de Jesus AntonioFribourg 1949 V M 53 58 111


